

This certifies that the research paper entitled "Exploring Theeffectiveness of The Arabic Language Communication Content At The Sultan Sharif Ali Islamic University: Faculty Of Shariahas A Case Study" authored by "Achmad Yani Bin Imam Subari" was reviewed by experts in this research area and accepted by the board of "Quest Journals Publication" which has published in "Quest Journal of Research in Humanities and Social Science", ISSN (Online): 2321-9467, Volume-12, Issue-8, Page No. 224-243, [2024].

Article is available online at http://www.questjournals.org/jrhss/archive.html

Impact Factor of the Journal is: 6.14 Journal is Peer Reviewed Refereed Journal.

You may contact to Journal for any query at quest@editormails.com

(* Quest Journals *)

Managing Editor
Quest Journals Inc.



This certifies that the research paper entitled "Exploring Theeffectiveness of The Arabic Language Communication Content At The Sultan Sharif Ali Islamic University: Faculty Of Shariahas A Case Study" authored by "Siti Sara Binti Haji Ahmad" was reviewed by experts in this research area and accepted by the board of "Quest Journals Publication" which has published in "Quest Journal of Research in Humanities and Social Science", ISSN (Online): 2321-9467, Volume-12, Issue-8, Page No. 224-243, [2024].

Article is available online at http://www.questjournals.org/jrhss/archive.html

Impact Factor of the Journal is: 6.14 Journal is Peer Reviewed Refereed Journal.

You may contact to Journal for any query at quest@editormails.com

* Quest Journals *

Managing Editor
Quest Journals Inc.



This certifies that the research paper entitled "Exploring Theeffectiveness of The Arabic Language Communication Content At The Sultan Sharif Ali Islamic University: Faculty Of Shariahas A Case Study" authored by "Rafidah Binti Abdullah" was reviewed by experts in this research area and accepted by the board of "Quest Journals Publication" which has published in "Quest Journal of Research in Humanities and Social Science", ISSN (Online): 2321-9467, Volume-12, Issue-8, Page No. 224-243, [2024].

Article is available online at http://www.questjournals.org/jrhss/archive.html

Impact Factor of the Journal is: 6.14 Journal is Peer Reviewed Refereed Journal.

You may contact to Journal for any query at quest@editormails.com

* Quest Journals *

Managing Editor
Quest Journals Inc.



This certifies that the research paper entitled "Exploring Theeffectiveness of The Arabic Language Communication Content At The Sultan Sharif Ali Islamic University: Faculty Of Shariahas A Case Study" authored by "Hambali Bin Haji Jaili" was reviewed by experts in this research area and accepted by the board of "Quest Journals Publication" which has published in "Quest Journal of Research in Humanities and Social Science", ISSN (Online): 2321-9467, Volume-12, Issue-8, Page No. 224-243, [2024].

Article is available online at http://www.questjournals.org/jrhss/archive.html

Impact Factor of the Journal is: 6.14 Journal is Peer Reviewed Refereed Journal.

You may contact to Journal for any query at quest@editormails.com

* Quest Journals *

Managing Editor
Quest Journals Inc.



This certifies that the research paper entitled "Exploring Theeffectiveness of The Arabic Language Communication Content At The Sultan Sharif Ali Islamic University: Faculty Of Shariahas A Case Study" authored by "Rafizah Binti Abdullah" was reviewed by experts in this research area and accepted by the board of "Quest Journals Publication" which has published in "Quest Journal of Research in Humanities and Social Science", ISSN (Online): 2321-9467, Volume-12, Issue-8, Page No. 224-243, [2024].

Article is available online at http://www.questjournals.org/jrhss/archive.html

Impact Factor of the Journal is: 6.14 Journal is Peer Reviewed Refereed Journal.

You may contact to Journal for any query at quest@editormails.com

* Quest Journals *

Managing Editor
Quest Journals Inc.



This certifies that the research paper entitled "Exploring Theeffectiveness of The Arabic Language Communication Content At The Sultan Sharif Ali Islamic University: Faculty Of Shariahas A Case Study" authored by "Nur Basirah Binti Haji Rosmin" was reviewed by experts in this research area and accepted by the board of "Quest Journals Publication" which has published in "Quest Journal of Research in Humanities and Social Science", ISSN (Online): 2321-9467, Volume-12, Issue-8, Page No. 224-243, [2024].

Article is available online at http://www.questjournals.org/jrhss/archive.html

Impact Factor of the Journal is: 6.14 Journal is Peer Reviewed Refereed Journal.

You may contact to Journal for any query at quest@editormails.com

* Quest Journals *

Managing Editor
Quest Journals Inc.